# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniele ONGARO	03/07/2006
Renzo VEDOVELLI	03/07/2006
Ruediger RANGE	03/07/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W & H STERILIZATION S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via delle Crocette 2	
City:	Pedrengo (Bergamo)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	24066	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11817981

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703 521-2297 Phone:

Email: Embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson 745 S. 23rd Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2512-1218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Benoit Castel** 

Total Attachments: 1

500349353

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019796 FRAME: 0358** 

AS	SIGNMENT			
WHEREAS,				
ONGARO, Daniele				
VEDOVELLI, Renzo				
RANGE, Ruediger				
	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in			
	work cycle, container to be employed therewith and			
full sterilisation treatment employing s				
	r a United States patent was filed on			
	plication No. PCT/IB2006/050703or			
<del>Q}.qqjqqqxxqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq</del>	x pxl pited states patent was secuted on			
,				
WHEREAS, <b>W &amp; H STERILIZATI</b>	ON S.R.L.,			
whose address is Via delle Crocette 2 - 2	24066 PEDRENGO (BERGAMO) ITALY,			
	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
and to the same,	To Samuel and and and and and			
NOW, THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good			
	ot and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,			
	ereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the			
	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and			
interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole				
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term				
for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and			
Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
Date	Caro Da of			
**************************************	(signature) ONGARO, Daniele			
Date	A Janey gowelli			
Dut	(signature VEDOVELLI, Renze			
Date7_March_2006,	(signature) RANGE, Ruediger			
Date,	(Section of Party L., Ruediger			
7	(signature)			
Date,				

(signature)

**RECORDED: 09/07/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019796 FRAME: 0359